
CT-TBF Standings

2016 Standings - A Division
Full Year Totals Points State Rank Total Fish Fish Caught Big Tourney

Rank Angler Weight Fish Lunker Place Points Weight Fish Lunker Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Points State Rank Drop w/ Drop With Drop Caught After Drop Fish Fished
1 Tim Thompson 17.49 5 3.91 2 298 14.60 5 4.14 2 298 0 0 0 32.09 596.0 1 0.0 596.0 1 10 5 4.14 2
2 Ken Bugden 9.44 5 2.55 4 294 15.02 5 5.86 1 300 0 0 0 24.46 594.0 2 0.0 594.0 2 10 5 5.86 2
3 Todd Wysmuler 9.77 5 3.72 3 296 10.30 5 2.94 10 282 0 0 0 20.07 578.0 3 0.0 578.0 3 10 5 3.72 2
4 Steve Martins 5.09 2 4.34 7 288 13.36 5 3.76 6 290 0 0 0 18.45 578.0 3 0.0 578.0 3 7 5 4.34 2
5 Dominick Gambardella 4.38 3 2.92 11 280 14.46 5 3.87 4 294 0 0 0 18.84 574.0 5 0.0 574.0 5 8 5 3.87 2
6 Tony Viccaro 6.08 4 1.91 6 290 9.95 5 3.10 12 278 0 0 0 16.03 568.0 6 0.0 568.0 6 9 5 3.10 2
7 Keith Cleary 3.60 3 1.24 13 276 14.28 5 5.75 5 292 0 0 0 17.88 568.0 6 0.0 568.0 6 8 5 5.75 2
8 Don Coffin 6.13 2 3.31 5 292 6.74 3 3.76 15 272 0 0 0 12.87 564.0 8 0.0 564.0 8 5 3 3.76 2
9 Dino Moutogiannis 3.54 3 1.53 14 274 11.63 5 2.98 8 286 0 0 0 15.17 560.0 9 0.0 560.0 9 8 5 2.98 2
10 Russ Phillips 5.03 3 2.28 9 284 5.68 3 2.84 17 268 0 0 0 10.71 552.0 10 0.0 552.0 10 6 3 2.84 2
11 Jake Roczniak 5.06 3 2.71 8 286 1.91 1 1.91 21 260 0 0 0 6.97 546.0 11 0.0 546.0 11 4 3 2.71 2
12 Michael Ciammella 1.16 1 1.16 22 258 12.18 5 3.41 7 288 0 0 0 13.34 546.0 11 0.0 546.0 11 6 5 3.41 2
13 Paul Indorf 2.42 2 1.24 19 264 10.04 5 2.79 11 280 0 0 0 12.46 544.0 13 0.0 544.0 13 7 5 2.79 2
14 Chris Novack 1.38 1 1.38 21 260 10.94 5 2.86 9 284 0 0 0 12.32 544.0 13 0.0 544.0 13 6 5 2.86 2
15 Jeff Misaiko 2.86 2 1.96 18 266 8.81 3 3.52 13 276 0 0 0 11.67 542.0 15 0.0 542.0 15 5 3 3.52 2
16 Mike Wiltshire 2.42 1 2.42 19 264 8.64 5 2.90 14 274 0 0 0 11.06 538.0 16 0.0 538.0 16 6 5 2.90 2
17 Bob Panico 0.86 1 0.86 24 254 2.24 1 2.24 19 264 0 0 0 3.10 518.0 17 0.0 518.0 17 2 1 2.24 2
18 Tom Marzano 0.71 1 0.71 25 252 4.38 2 2.79 18 266 0 0 0 5.09 518.0 17 0.0 518.0 17 3 2 2.79 2
19 Anthony Gambardella 0.00 0 26 202 14.52 5 3.92 3 296 0 0 0 14.52 498.0 19 0.0 498.0 19 5 5 3.92 2
20 Charles Jedlica 4.41 2 3.45 10 282 0.00 0 0.00 23 208 0 0 0 4.41 490.0 20 0.0 490.0 20 2 2 3.45 2
21 Jim Johnson 3.11 1 3.11 17 268 0.00 0 0.00 23 208 0 0 0 3.11 476.0 21 0.0 476.0 21 1 1 3.11 2
22 Fred Perry 0.00 0 26 202 6.31 2 4.39 16 270 0 0 0 6.31 472.0 22 0.0 472.0 22 2 2 4.39 2
23 Bob Fay 1.09 1 1.09 23 256 0.00 0 0.00 23 208 0 0 0 1.09 464.0 23 0.0 464.0 23 1 1 1.09 2
24 Doug Grant 0.00 0 26 202 0.00 0 0.00 23 208 0 0 0 0.00 410.0 24 0.0 410.0 24 0 0 0.00 2
25 Alex Wetherell 20.70 5 4.79 1 300 DNF 0 0 0 0 20.70 300.0 25 0.0 300.0 25 5 0 4.79 1
26 John Poe 3.68 2 2.24 12 278 DNF 0 0 0 0 3.68 278.0 26 0.0 278.0 26 2 0 2.24 1
27 Peter Bates 3.40 3 1.41 15 272 DNF 0 0 0 0 3.40 272.0 27 0.0 272.0 27 3 0 1.41 1
28 Dave Sytulek 3.17 2 2.22 16 270 DNF 0 0 0 0 3.17 270.0 28 0.0 270.0 28 2 0 2.22 1
29 Louis Cantelmo DNF DNF 0 1.95 1 20 262 0 0 0 1.95 262.0 29 0.0 262.0 29 1 0 0.00 1
30 Bill Naples DNF DNF 0 1.80 1 22 258 0 0 0 1.80 258.0 30 0.0 258.0 30 1 0 0.00 1
31 Jim Canning DNF DNF 0 0.00 0 0.00 23 208 0 0 0 0.00 208.0 31 0.0 208.0 31 0 0 0.00 1
32 Bruce Nethercott 0.00 0 26 202 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 202.0 32 0.0 202.0 32 0 0 0.00 1
33 Gary Freeman 0.00 0 26 202 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 202.0 32 0.0 202.0 32 0 0 0.00 1
34 Joe Rackiewicz 0.00 0 26 202 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 202.0 32 0.0 202.0 32 0 0 0.00 1
35 Rich Schumacher 0.00 0 26 202 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 202.0 32 0.0 202.0 32 0 0 0.00 1

TOTAL 126.98 63 199.74 82 0.00 0.00 0.00 326.72 145

Lake Lillinonah Candlewood Lake #1 Lake Zoar Candlewood Lake #2 Connecticut River



2016 Standings - B Division
Lake Lillinonah Candlewood Lake #1 Lake Zoar Candlewood Lake #2 Connecticut River Full Year Totals Points State Rank Total Fish Fish Caught Big Tourney

Rank Angler Weight Fish Lunker Place Points Weight Fish Lunker Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Points State Rank Drop w/ Drop With Drop Caught After Drop Fish Fished
1 John Horbal 10.10 5 2.88 1 300 9.64 5 2.24 2 298 0 0 0 19.74 598.0 1 0.0 598.0 1 10 5 2.88 2
2 Martin Schaffmeier 9.34 4 3.37 2 298 14.20 5 4.11 1 300 0 0 0 23.54 598.0 1 0.0 598.0 1 9 5 4.11 2
3 Ryan Kusmit 9.03 5 2.51 3 296 0.00 6 242 0 0 0 9.03 538.0 3 0.0 538.0 3 5 0 2.51 2
4 Steve Salafia 2.09 1 2.09 6 290 0.00 6 242 0 0 0 2.09 532.0 4 0.0 532.0 4 1 0 2.09 2
5 Jim Sherman 0.00 0 9 236 7.83 3 4.09 3 296 0 0 0 7.83 532.0 4 0.0 532.0 4 3 3 4.09 2
6 Gregory Matakaetis 0.00 0 9 236 2.94 1 2.94 5 292 0 0 0 2.94 528.0 6 0.0 528.0 6 1 1 2.94 2
7 Norm Boucher 0.00 0 9 236 0.00 6 242 0 0 0 0.00 478.0 7 0.0 478.0 7 0 0 0.00 2
8 Jerry Marks 0.00 0 9 236 0.00 6 242 0 0 0 0.00 478.0 7 0.0 478.0 7 0 0 0.00 2
9 Sal Annunziata 4.76 2 3.18 4 294 DNF 0 0 0 0 4.76 294.0 9 0.0 294.0 9 2 0 3.18 1
10 Mike Talaga DNF DNF 0 7.70 3 3.30 4 294 0 0 0 7.70 294.0 9 0.0 294.0 9 3 0 3.30 1
11 Kate Ditello 2.68 2 1.81 5 292 DNF 0 0 0 0 2.68 292.0 11 0.0 292.0 11 2 0 1.81 1
12 Mike Revito 0.99 1 0.99 7 288 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.99 288.0 12 0.0 288.0 12 1 0 0.99 1
13 Ryan Bibeau 0.98 1 0.98 8 286 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.98 286.0 13 0.0 286.0 13 1 0 0.98 1
14 Amy Perry 0.00 0 9 236 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 236.0 14 0.0 236.0 14 0 0 0.00 1
15 Rob Inghilterra 0.00 0 9 236 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 236.0 14 0.0 236.0 14 0 0 0.00 1
16 Lance Johnson 0.00 0 9 236 DNF 0 0 0 0 0.00 236.0 14 0.0 236.0 14 0 0 0.00 1
17 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0 17 0.0 0.0 17 0 0 0.00 0
18 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0 17 0.0 0.0 17 0 0 0.00 0
19 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0 17 0.0 0.0 17 0 0 0.00 0
20 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0 17 0.0 0.0 17 0 0 0.00 0

39.97 21 42.31 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.28 38



2016 Standings - A+ Division (State Team Qualifier)
Lake Lillinonah Candlewood Lake #1 Lake Zoar Candlewood Lake #2 Connecticut River Full Year Totals Points State Rank Total Fish Fish Caught Big Tourney

Rank Angler Weight Fish Lunker Place Points Weight Fish Lunker Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Place Points Weight Points State Rank Drop w/ Drop With Drop Caught After Drop Fish Fished
1 Tim Thompson 17.49 5 3.91 2 298 14.60 5 4.14 2 298 0 0 0 32.09 596.0 1 0.0 596.0 1 10 5 4.14 2
2 Ken Bugden 9.44 5 2.55 4 294 15.02 5 5.86 1 300 0 0 0 24.46 594.0 2 0.0 594.0 2 10 5 5.86 2
3 Martin Schaffmeier 9.34 4 3.37 5 292 14.20 5 4.11 6 290 0 0 0 23.54 582.0 3 0.0 582.0 3 9 5 4.11 2
4 Todd Wysmuler 9.77 5 3.72 3 296 10.30 5 2.94 11 280 0 0 0 20.07 576.0 4 0.0 576.0 4 10 5 3.72 2
5 Steve Martins 5.09 2 4.34 8 286 13.36 5 3.76 7 288 0 0 0 18.45 574.0 5 0.0 574.0 5 7 5 4.34 2
6 Dominick Gambardella 4.38 3 2.92 12 278 14.46 5 3.87 4 294 0 0 0 18.84 572.0 6 0.0 572.0 6 8 5 3.87 2
7 Tony Viccaro 6.08 4 1.91 7 288 9.95 5 3.10 12 278 0 0 0 16.03 566.0 7 0.0 566.0 7 9 5 3.10 2
8 Keith Cleary 3.60 3 1.24 14 274 14.28 5 5.75 5 292 0 0 0 17.88 566.0 7 0.0 566.0 7 8 5 5.75 2
9 Don Coffin 6.13 2 3.31 6 290 6.74 3 3.76 15 272 0 0 0 12.87 562.0 9 0.0 562.0 9 5 3 3.76 2
10 Dino Moutogiannis 3.54 3 1.53 15 272 11.63 5 2.98 9 284 0 0 0 15.17 556.0 10 0.0 556.0 10 8 5 2.98 2
11 Russ Phillips 5.03 3 2.28 10 282 5.68 3 2.84 17 268 0 0 0 10.71 550.0 11 0.0 550.0 11 6 3 2.84 2
12 Jake Roczniak 5.06 3 2.71 9 284 1.91 1 1.91 20 262 0 0 0 6.97 546.0 12 0.0 546.0 12 4 3 2.71 2
13 Michael Ciammella 1.16 1 1.16 22 258 12.18 5 3.41 8 286 0 0 0 13.34 544.0 13 0.0 544.0 13 6 5 3.41 2
14 Jeff Misaiko 2.86 2 1.96 18 266 8.81 3 3.52 13 276 0 0 0 11.67 542.0 14 0.0 542.0 14 5 3 3.52 2
15 Chris Novack 1.38 1 1.38 21 260 10.94 5 2.86 10 282 0 0 0 12.32 542.0 14 0.0 542.0 14 6 5 2.86 2
16 Mike Wiltshire 2.42 1 2.42 19 264 8.64 5 2.90 14 274 0 0 0 11.06 538.0 16 0.0 538.0 16 6 5 2.90 2
17 Tom Marzano 0.71 1 0.71 23 256 4.38 2 2.79 18 266 0 0 0 5.09 522.0 17 0.0 522.0 17 3 2 2.79 2
18 Anthony Gambardella 0.00 0 0.00 24 206 14.52 5 3.92 3 296 0 0 0 14.52 502.0 18 0.0 502.0 18 5 5 3.92 2
19 Charles Jedlica 4.41 2 3.45 11 280 0.00 0 0.00 21 212 0 0 0 4.41 492.0 19 0.0 492.0 19 2 2 3.45 2
20 Jim Johnson 3.11 1 3.11 17 268 0.00 0 0.00 21 212 0 0 0 3.11 480.0 20 0.0 480.0 20 1 1 3.11 2
21 Fred Perry 0.00 0 0.00 24 206 6.31 2 4.39 16 270 0 0 0 6.31 476.0 21 0.0 476.0 21 2 2 4.39 2
22 Steve Salafia 2.09 1 2.09 20 262 0.00 0 0.00 21 212 0 0 0 2.09 474.0 22 0.0 474.0 22 1 1 2.09 2
23 Doug Grant 0.00 0 0.00 24 206 0.00 0 0.00 21 212 0 0 0 0.00 418.0 23 0.0 418.0 23 0 0 0.00 2
24 Alex Wetherell 20.70 5 4.79 1 300 DNF 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 20.70 300.0 24 0.0 300.0 24 5 5 4.79 1
25 John Poe 3.68 2 2.24 13 276 DNF 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.68 276.0 25 0.0 276.0 25 2 2 2.24 1
26 Peter Bates 3.40 3 1.41 16 270 DNF 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.40 270.0 26 0.0 270.0 26 3 3 1.41 1
27 Louis Cantelmo DNF DNF 0.00 0 1.95 1 0.00 19 264 0 0 0 1.95 264.0 27 0.0 264.0 27 1 0 0.00 1
28 Bruce Nethercott 0.00 0 0.00 24 206 DNF 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 206.0 28 0.0 206.0 28 0 0 0.00 1

TOTAL 130.87 62 199.86 80 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.73 142


